504547061 09/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4593769

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA ALFRED MERTINS RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: UNIVERSITAT ZU LUBECK Street Address: RATZEBURGER ALLEE 160 City: LUBECK State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 23538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Execution Date	
Name ALFRED MERTINS RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: VNIVERSITAT ZU LUBECK Street Address: RATZEBURGER ALLEE 160 City: LUBECK State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 23538		
ALFRED MERTINS RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: UNIVERSITAT ZU LUBECK Street Address: RATZEBURGER ALLEE 160 City: LUBECK State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 23538		
RECEIVING PARTY DATName:UNIVERSITAT ZU LUBECKStreet Address:RATZEBURGER ALLEE 160City:LUBECKState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:23538	09/01/2017	
Name:UNIVERSITAT ZU LUBECKStreet Address:RATZEBURGER ALLEE 160City:LUBECKState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:23538		
Street Address:RATZEBURGER ALLEE 160City:LUBECKState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:23538		
City:LUBECKState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:23538		
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 23538		
Postal Code: 23538		
Application Number: 15558239		
Property Type Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (703)583-8301		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
Phone: 7035838300	io man.	
Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com		
Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC		
Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR.		
Address Line 2: SUITE 317		
Address Line 4:WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RCD001US		
AME OF SUBMITTER: EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.		
SIGNATURE: /Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2017		

Customer No.: 27137

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)		
Title of Invention:	Method and Device for Quickly Determining Location-Dependent Pulse Response in Signal Transmission From or Into a Spatial Volume	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:		
 The attached application, or United States application serial number filed on, or PCT International Patent Application No.: <u>PCT/EP2015/055593</u> filed: <u>17 March 2015</u> 		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor of the claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, I, Alfred Mertins, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am an inventor/owner of certain new and useful improvements in the claimed invention, (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION);		
WHEREAS, Universität zu Lübeck, whose post office address is Ratzeburger Allee 160 23538 Lübeck DE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE , for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION throughout the World, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application, including the right to apply for patents in respect thereof in its own name, and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR. As ASSIGNOR, I represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under <i>18 U.S.C. 1001</i> by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Alfred MERTINS	
Signature:	A. ching	
Date:	1 September 2017	

DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

13885 Hedgewood Dr., Suite 317, Woodbridge, VA 22193-7932 • Tel: (703) 583-8300 • Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

RECORDED: 09/14/2017